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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

Assembly District 61

 21,787 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 998 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,006 

 13,109 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,516 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,413 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 495 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 910 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 97 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 104 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 128 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA CURRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISE QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN S. LIOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,804 

Unrecorded  1,202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

Assembly District 62

 31,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 961 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,391 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,391 

 8,223 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,558 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,949 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 455 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 733 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 92 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 166 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 133 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAIRD KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAENA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,338 

Unrecorded  2,053 

Page 3 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

Assembly District 63

 23,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,068 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,068 

 10,147 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,008 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,886 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 473 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 715 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 68 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 123 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 119 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELL ABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ELTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,560 

Unrecorded  1,508 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

Assembly District 64

 18,860 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,837 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,837 

 6,213 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,291 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,820 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 363 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 579 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 56 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 132 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 116 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PORELMOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,590 

Unrecorded  1,247 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 95,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  100,302 

 37,692 SCOTT M. STRINGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,373 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REPUBLICAN)

 8,068 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,786 JULIA A. WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 2,937 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 313 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (REFORM)

 525 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (STOP DE BLASIO)

 496 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIA CURRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE CORMIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNISE QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELL ABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MEME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 LAIRD KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEONARD ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PORELMOTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP LIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAENA MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ELTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN S. LIOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,292 

Unrecorded  6,010 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:55AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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